## EQUAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY

## Title IX Coordinator

The District designates and authorizes the following person as the Title IX coordinator to be responsible for coordinating the District's efforts to comply with Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, as amended, for students:

Name: Becky Thompson

Position: Special Programs Director

Address: 17750 North U. S. Highway 287, Tennessee Colony, Texas 75861

Email: <u>Title IX coordinator</u> (bthompson@cayugaisd.com)

Telephone: (903) 928-2965

## ADA/Section 504 Coordinator

The District designates and authorizes the following person as the ADA/Section 504 coordinator to be responsible for coordinating the District's efforts to comply with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, as amended, which incorporates and expands upon the requirements of Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, for students:

- Name: Becky Thompson
- Position: Special Programs Director
- Address: 17750 North U. S. Highway 287, Tennessee Colony, Texas 75861

Email: <u>ADA/Section 504 coordinator</u> (bthompson@cayugaisd.com)

Telephone: (903) 928-2965